



## PERSONAL DATA MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Le Havre Seine Métropole Urban Community undertakes to ensure that the collection and processing of your data, carried out from the Campus Le Havre Normandie site, complies with the general data protection regulations (GDPR) and the IT law. and Freedoms.

In accordance with this new regulation, a Data Protection Officer has been appointed.



Community: Le Havre Seine Métropole

Data Protection Officer:

Pascal Mercy-Février

1517 Place de l'Hôtel de Ville - CS 40051 - 76084 Le Havre Cedex

Contact: courriel

You can enter it by post, email or through our form.

Any person entering personal information on this site acknowledges being of legal age.

The personal data collected on this site are collected as part of a public service mission, for the purposes of content enrichment, statistical analysis and monitoring of requests



This data is collected with your explicit consent. You can withdraw this consent at any time either through the tools made available to you online (cookie management), or by contacting the services responsible for processing your data. You can also contact the Data Protection Officer for this purpose.

No transfer or assignment of your data to third parties takes place.

Personal data collected as part of the services offered on the Campus Le Havre Normandie site are processed according to secure protocols.

The storage of this data is, moreover, limited in time to an expiry date of 12 months. At the end of this period, your personal data is deleted. In the case of registration for an online service, a request for renewal of consent is sent to you.

Each form or teleservice limits the collection of personal data to what is strictly necessary (data minimization). Below you will find a summary table of the forms and services used to collect this data, the purpose of this collection, the services to contact to exercise your rights and management of expiry.

Furthermore, this site uses cookies (small text file placed on your computer -	
Find out more	
(https://www.cnil.fr/fr/atom/14976)	). They are used for the proper functioning of
this site, for audience measurement and content enrichment. You can object to the	
placement of these cookies at any time.	